notif ication acknowledging an injured worker failure to show for a scheduled examination or that the examination 
was cancelled with less than one (1) full business day notice to the physician shall be faxed to BWC at 1-866-
336- 8352.  

BWC currently limits a DEP physician’s reimbursement to a maximum of two hundred fifteen thousand dollars 
($215,000.00) per f iscal year cumulative for all DEP services performed. This cap applies whether a physician 
performs examinations, file reviews or a combination of the two services. If a physician exceeds the maximum 
reimbursement during the fiscal year, BWC will subtract the overage amount from the next fiscal year